Ashley Hall <ahall@isd361.org>

Fwd: resignation

Beth Shermoen <bshermoen@isd361.org> Sun, May 11, 2025 at 11:01 PM
To: Ashley Hall <ahall@isd361.org>, Kendra Bennett <kbennett@isd361.org>

Please add to the board agenda for May. See email below. Thank you, Beth

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Linda Mankus <Imankus@isd361.org>

Date: Wed, May 7, 2025 at 7:35 AM

Subject: resignation

To: Beth Shermoen <bshermoen@isd361.org>, Lisa West <lwest@isd361.org>, Jen Erickson <jerickson@isd361.org>,
Linda Mankus <Imankus@isd361.org>

| am writing to tender my resignation from my position as paraprofessional at the end of the school year.

| am leaving for the following reason:
| feel it is time to retire.

| want to thank the district for allowing me to work at the school. | very much value the opportunity | had to work at ISD
361. It was a joy to help the students.

I will be available in the fall to work as a sub para.

Sincerely,
Linda Mankus

This email message is intended only for the use of the individual, individuals, or entity to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an employee or agent responsible
for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please delete it inmediately. Thank you.

Beth Shermoen

ISD 361 Superintendent
1515 11th Street
International Falls, MN 56649
218-283-2571 ext. 1112
bshermoen@isd361.org

"Every child deserves a champion, an adult who will never give up on them, who understands the power of
connection, and insists that they become the best that they can possibly be." ~Rita Pierson
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